
DATE/TIME: April 25, 2007 09:42:00

Recommendation: Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet as
lowest and best responsive, responsible bids meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract This bid is for the purchase of a skid steer loader for the Transportation
Department.

Notations and Exceptions Recommend acceptance of bid from Everglades Farm Equipment as
lowest and best responsive, responsible bidder meeting written specifications .

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening
date and time.  All   other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby
rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:   Len Biagi, Transportation Department

Bids Prepared By:  Gail Fowler, CPPB Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman,  CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Bid Title SKID STEER LOADER
TRANSPORTATION DEPT.

Number of Vendors
Notified

100

Bid Number

Date
Solicited

Date
Opened

Date Board
Presentation

Total
Savings

05/01/2007

03/22/2007

04/19/2007

$1,538.08

07-130-GF

Grand Total of Bid

Number of Vendors
Bidding

Number of Vendors
Not Bidding

Number of Vendors
Responding

Number of Bids
Distributed

$26,900.00

    5

    5

    5

   10



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: APRIL 19, 2007  2:30 PM Bobcat of Tampa Bay Everglades Farm Equipment Highland Turf and Tractor Ring Power Corporation Southern Equipment 
BID TITLE:SKID STEER LOADER- TRANSPORTATION 2910 Overpass Rd 2017 N.W. 16th Street 6918 US Hwy 19 4147 US Hwy 19 N. 906 US 301 N.
BID #:  07-130-GF Tampa, FL  33619-1318 Belle Blade, FL  33430 New Port Richey, FL  34652 Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 Palmetto, FL 34221

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE

1 DIESEL POWERED SKID STEER LOADER 28,607.40 26,900.00 27,150.00 32,597.00 26,936.00
Manufacture/Model#: Bobcat #5205 John Deere #317 John Deere #317 Caterpillar #242B John Deere #317

Recommended, not included in bid price:
  8 each: R66949Y Weights  36.00

Each
  1 each: KV25488 Demolition Door 671.00

Each
Discount for balance of line for 
attachments and list less: 0% 0% 0% 0% 24.35%
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